International Pacific Halibut Commission. 2320 W. Commodore Way Suite 300, Seattle, WA 98199-1287, USA. Phone: (206) 634-1838
Page 1 of 1
29 August 2018
IPHC CIRCULAR 2018-020
Dear Commissioners,
SUBJECT:  INVITATION TO THE 94th SESSION OF THE IPHC INTERIM MEETING
(IM094)
In accordance with Rules 6.5 and 8.1 of the International Pacific Halibut Commission’s (IPHC) Rules of

13.2 IPHC meetings calendar (2019-21)
S. Keith
S. Keith
16:00-17:00
14. Review of the draft and adoption of the Report of the
94th Session of the IPHC Interim Meeting (IM094)
14.1 Draft Report
Chairperson
D. Wilson
IPHC-2018-IM094-02
Page 1 of 3
PROVISIONAL: LIST OF DOCUMENTS FOR THE 94th SESSION OF THE IPHC
INTERIM MEETING (IM094)
Last updated: 29 August 2018
Document Title Availability
IPHC-2018-IM094-01 Provisional: Agenda & Schedule for the 94th
Session of the IPHC Interim Meeting (IM094)  29 August 2018
IPHC-2018-IM094-02 Provisional: List of Documents for the 94th Session
of the IPHC Interim Meeting (IM094)  29 August 2018
IPHC-2018-IM094-03 Update on actions arising from the 94th Annual
Meeting (AM094) (IPHC Secretariat) Due: 28 Oct 2018
IPHC-2018-IM094-04 Report of the IPHC Secretariat (2018): Draft (IPHC
Secretariat) Due: 28 Oct 2018
IPHC-2018-IM094-05 Fishery statistics (2018): Draft (L. Erikson) Due: 28 Oct 2018
IPHC-2018-IM094-06 Fishery Independent Setline Survey (FISS) design
and implementation in 2018 (T. Geernaert) Due: 28 Oct 2018
IPHC-2018-IM094-07 Space-time modelling of IPHC fishery-independent
setline survey data (R. Webster)  Due: 28 Oct 2018
IPHC-2018-IM094-08
Summary of the data, stock assessment, and
harvest decision table for Pacific halibut
(Hippoglossus stenolepis) at the end of 2018
(I. Stewart, A. Hicks, R. Webster & D. Wilson)
Due: 28 Oct 2018
IPHC-2018-IM094-09 Pacific halibut catch tables: Interactive tool
(I. Stewart & D. Wilson) Due: 28 Oct 2018
IPHC-2018-IM094-10 IPHC Management Strategy Evaluation (MSE):
update (A. Hicks & I. Stewart) Due: 28 Oct 2018
IPHC-2018-IM094-11 IPHC 5-year Biological and Ecosystem Science
research program: update (J. Planas) Due: 28 Oct 2018
IPHC-2018-IM094-12
Update on progress regarding the implementation
of the 1st IPHC Performance Review
recommendations (S. Keith & D. Wilson)
Due: 28 Oct 2018
IPHC-2018-IM094-13 2nd IPHC Performance Review: Update (D. Wilson) Due: 28 Oct 2018
IPHC-2018-IM094-14 Financial Statement for FY2018 (M. Larsen) Due: 28 Oct 2018
IPHC-2018-IM094-15
Budget estimates for FY2019 and FY2020 (for
approval) and tentatively for 2021 (M. Larsen &
D. Wilson)
Due: 28 Oct 2018
IPHC-2018-IM094-16 Draft: IPHC Financial Regulations (2018)
(M. Larsen & S. Keith) Due: 28 Oct 2018
IPHC-2018-IM094-17 Independent auditor’s reports: 2016, 2017, 2018
(M. Larsen)  Due: 28 Oct 2018
IPHC-2018-IM094-02
Page 2 of 3
IPHC-2018-IM094-18 Draft: IPHC Rules of Procedure (2018) (D. Wilson) Due: 28 Oct 2018
IPHC-2018-IM094-19 Preparation for the 95th Session of the IPHC
Annual Meeting (2019) (S. Keith) Due: 28 Oct 2018
IPHC-2018-IM094-20 Draft: IPHC meetings calendar (2019-21)
(S. Keith) Due: 28 Oct 2018
Contracting Party (Agency) updates
IPHC-2018-IM094-AR01 Fisheries and Oceans Canada (DFO) Due: 28 Oct 2018
IPHC-2018-IM094-AR02 NOAA – National Marine Fisheries Service
(NMFS) Due: 28 Oct 2018
IPHC-2018-IM094-AR03 North Pacific Fishery Management Council
(NPFMC) Due: 28 Oct 2018
IPHC-2018-IM094-AR04 Pacific Fishery Management Council (PFMC) Due: 28 Oct 2018
Regulatory proposals for 2019
IPHC Secretariat regulatory proposals for 2019
IPHC-2018-IM093-PropA1 Fishery Limits (Sect. 4) (IPHC Secretariat) Due: 28 Oct 2018
IPHC-2018-IM093-PropA2 Fishing Periods (Sect. 9) (IPHC Secretariat) Due: 28 Oct 2018
IPHC-2018-IM093-PropA3 IPHC Fishery Regulations: minor amendments
(IPHC Secretariat) Due: 28 Oct 2018
Contracting Party (Agency) regulatory proposals for 2019
IPHC-2018-IM094-PropB1 Nil to date Due: 28 Oct 2018
Other Stakeholder regulatory proposals for 2018
IPHC-2018-IM094-PropC1 Nil to date Due: 28 Oct 2018
Reports from IPHC subsidiary bodies
IPHC-2018-RAB019-R Report of the 19th Session of the IPHC Research
Advisory Board (SRB019)
IPHC-2018-SRB012-R Report of the 12th Session of the IPHC Scientific
Review Board (SRB012)
IPHC-2018-SRB013-R Report of the 13th Session of the IPHC Scientific
Review Board (SRB013)
IPHC-2018-MSAB011-R Report of the 11th Session of the IPHC
Management Strategy Advisory Board (MSAB011)
IPHC-2018-MSAB012-R Report of the 12th Session of the IPHC
Management Strategy Advisory Board (MSAB012)
IPHC-2018-PAB022-R Report of the 22nd Session of the IPHC Processor
Advisory Board (PAB022)
IPHC-2018-CB088-R Report of the 87th Session of the IPHC Conference
Board (CB87)
IPHC-2018-IM094-02